Thereafter the chairman put the following resolutions as set out in the Notices convening the EGM for proposing and  
seconding by the Members: 

SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

a. To avail the Financial Assistance (Unsecured Loan) from M/s. Sankhu Merchandise Private Limited (CIN: 
U52190MH2011PTC269247) amounting to Rs.11,38,40,000 (Rupees Eleven Crore Thirty-Eight Lakhs And 
Forty Thousand only).   

b. To avail the Financial Assistance (Unsecured Loan) availed from Gretex Admin & HR Services (PAN: 
AAYFG1040Q) amounting to Rs. 1,40,00,000 (Rupees One Crore and Forty Lakhs Only) 

c. To defer the Resolution Passed Members of the Company Under Item No. 7 At The 14th Annual General 
Meeting of The Company Held on The Friday, September 29, 2023 

ORDINARY RESOLUTION 

d. Re-Appointment of Mr. Arvind Harlalka (Director) as a Managing Director of The Company